

NO.67 Monday 22nd December, 2003

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notices No. 113 to 114]

[202]

BROADCASTING ACT 1976 (Cap. 112)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF SOLOMON ISLANDS BROADCASTING CORPORATION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 4(1) of the Broadcasting Act, the Prime Minister after consultation with Cabinet hereby appoints -

HON. FRANK PULE as Chairman Mr. Jeremiah Manele as Deputy Chairman; and Mr. Michael Ahikau Mr. Clement Kengava Mr. David Oeta Mr. Jacob Pitu Mr. Ataan Tonazepo

as members of the Solomon Islands Broadcasting Corporation for a period of two years from 4th October 2003.

Dated at Honiara this eighteenth day of December, 2003.

ALLAN KEMAKEZA Prime Minister

[203]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR (GILBERT) JOHN BAPTIST MURIA, Kt. Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: NGENOME A KABUI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Ngenomea Kabui to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 2nd December 2003.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 2nd day of December two thousand and three.

> Sir (Gilbert) J.B. Muria CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.